
FINAL
Rank Bib No Name Kn Pr Total

Remark
s

155.9 309.8 412.7 421.9 432.6 441.8 452.1 462
51.7 51.5 50.8 9.2 10.7 9.2 10.3 9.9
52.3 50.9 52.1
51.9 51.5

150.3 303.9 404.9 415.4 424.2 434.2 444.8 454.9
50.6 50.6 51.4 10.5 8.8 10 10.6 10.1
49.1 51.4 49.6
50.6 51.6

151.3 304.5 404.8 415.4 425.9 435.1 443.2
50.5 51.8 50.8 10.6 10.5 9.2 8.1
50.6 49.6 49.5
50.2 51.8

153.2 303.3 402.7 411.7 421.3 431.9
50.9 49.4 49.8 9 9.6 10.6
51.2 49.3 49.6
51.1 51.4
147 300 396.1 406.4 416.6
49 50.1 48.8 10.3 10.2

48.6 52.2 47.3
49.4 50.7

146.8 298.9 394.9 405.4
47.5 50.9 47.8 10.5
48.9 50.8 48.2
50.4 50.4

142.7 290.4 386.7
45.4 49.1 47.1
48.6 50.1 49.2
48.7 48.5

QUALIFICATION
Sub

1 2 3 4 Total
Kneeling 97 99 94 99 389

Prone 98 98 97 100 393
Standing 96 98 96 96 386
Kneeling 95 97 97 98 387

Prone 98 96 98 99 391
Standing 96 95 97 91 379
Kneeling 95 92 93 95 375

Prone 98 94 98 97 387
Standing 94 98 94 94 380
Kneeling 95 95 93 95 378

Prone 97 96 98 97 388
Standing 93 95 93 93 374
Kneeling 93 95 96 97 381

Prone 98 97 100 97 392
Standing 92 90 91 92 365
Kneeling 94 98 93 95 380

Prone 98 97 95 97 387
Standing 95 93 92 89 369
Kneeling 95 92 92 92 371

Prone 99 97 96 94 386
Standing 98 90 90 92 370
Kneeling 95 93 91 94 373

Prone 94 93 97 92 376
Standing 91 92 94 92 369
Kneeling 82 84 93 85 344

Prone 97 99 96 97 389

3x40 3-Position - Friday 30th April 2021

454.9

386.7

405.4

416.6

443.2

431.9

462

Standing - Elimination

1 2706 SAMPSON Dane

3 33548 DAVIS Michael

5 51483 ADAMS Emma

9 1049 HOLKO Benjamin 1089-28x

8 51841
KOWPLOS 
Katarina

1118-26x

7 1000052 STEY Savanna 1127-33x

6 1000053 COLLIER Elise 1136-36x

51483 ADAMS Emma 1138-31x

4 33548 DAVIS Michael 1140-42x

               RO:  Andrew Summers

Rank Bib No Name Position
Series

6 51546 ROSSITER Victoria

7 51841

4

2 51350 ROSSITER Jack

1000053 COLLIER Elise

KOWPLOS 
Katarina

Total
Remark

s

1 2706 SAMPSON Dane 1168-49x

3 51546 ROSSITER Victoria 1142-34x

2 51350 ROSSITER Jack 1157-50x

5



Standing 90 85 94 87 356
Kneeling 87 84 84 84 339

Prone 90 96 93 93 372
Standing 83 87 93 92 355
Kneeling 79 87 86 89 341

Prone 96 97 97 95 385
Standing 78 83 75 77 313

B GRADE - THREE POSITION 
Sub

1 2 3 4 Total
Kneeling 95 92 92 92 371

Prone 99 97 96 94 386
Standing 98 90 90 92 370
Kneeling 82 84 93 85 344

Prone 97 99 96 97 389
Standing 90 85 94 87 356
Kneeling 87 84 84 84 339

Prone 90 96 93 93 372
Standing 83 87 93 92 355
Kneeling 79 87 86 89 341

Prone 96 97 97 95 385
Standing 78 83 75 77 313

F/pt Name Grade 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

Master Grade

1 SAMPSON Dane M 99.04 100.07 100.07 99.08 100.08 99.04 597.38

2 LOWE Jason M 100.07 100.04 99.06 99.05 99.05 98.04 595.31

3 NICHOLAS Michael M 96.02 99.06 100.05 98.06 97.04 97.05 587.28

A Grade

1 FLEMING Robin A 99.07 100.03 99.07 99.08 99.04 100.07 596.36

2 BUTLER Tim A 98.05 97.05 99.05 100.08 100.05 99.04 593.32

3 ILLMAN mervyn A 96.04 100.03 98.04 98.04 98.03 97.05 587.23

Veteran

1 BUTLER Tim A 98.05 97.05 99.05 100.08 100.05 99.04 593.32

2 ILLMAN mervyn A 96.04 100.03 98.04 98.04 98.03 97.05 587.23

Series
Total

Remark
s

Rank Bib No Name Position

7 1000052 STEY Savanna 1127-33x

11 27534
HARCOURT 
Duncan

1039-19x

10 1119 MCMURTRIE Glen 1066-20x

9 1049 HOLKO Benjamin 1089-28x

HARCOURT 
Duncan

1039-19x

10 1119 MCMURTRIE Glen 1066-20x

11 27534

20 metres Champs.         Saturday 1st May



FINAL

52.7 104.3 125.4 146.2 167.3 188.9 209.6 230.3 251
10.8 9.8 10.3 10.2 10.6 10.7 10 10 10

10.5 10.7 10.8 10.6 10.5 10.9 10.7 10.7 10.7

10.2 10.6

10.8 10.3

10.4 10.2

52.9 105.1 125.9 147.6 168 188.4 209.5 229.7 250.6
10.3 10.3 10.6 10.8 10 10 10.6 9.9 10.3

10.8 10.6 10.2 10.9 10.4 10.4 10.5 10.3 10.6

10.8 9.9

10.4 10.8

10.6 10.6

52.3 103.7 124.5 145 165.4 186.4 207.8 228.2
10.6 10.5 10.3 10.3 10.6 10.7 10.6 10.3

10.4 9.9 10.5 10.2 9.8 10.3 10.8 10.1

10.5 10.5

10.7 10.4

10.1 10.1

51.5 103.9 124.6 145.3 166.6 186.5 207.3
10 10.2 10.7 10.9 10.6 10 10.5

10.5 9.7 10 9.8 10.7 9.9 10.3

10.6 10.8

10.2 10.8

10.2 10.9

51.5 103.9 124.4 144.7 164.3 185.1
10.7 10.5 9.9 10.7 9.3 10.5

10.2 10.7 10.6 9.6 10.3 10.3

10.7 10.8

10.2 9.9

9.7 10.5

51 101.4 121.4 142.1 162.3
10.3 10.8 10.3 10.6 10.5

9.2 10 9.7 10.1 9.7

10.2 10.3

10.4 10.1

10.9 9.2

50.8 100.9 120.9 141.7
10.4 10.3 10 10.6

10.1 9.4 10 10.2

10.4 10.3

10.3 9.9

9.6 10.2

49.2 96.4 115.4
10.5 9.5 9.2

9.9 9 9.8

9.3 9

10.1 10.3

9.4 9.4

QUALIFICATION

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOTAL

1 SAMPSON Dane 103.8 105.0 104.1 105.5 105.1 106.4 629.9

2 ROSSITER Victoria 104.1 104.9 104.5 104.2 104.9 105.7 628.3

3 COLLIER Elise 104.7 105.0 105.4 102.1 103.4 104.5 625.1

4 ADAMS Emma 104.5 103.1 103.1 104.4 104.7 101.9 621.7

5 ROSSITER Jack 104.7 102.3 102.2 102.3 103.3 105.9 620.7

6 KOWPLOS Katarina 104.1 102.8 102.9 101.3 103.2 103.2 617.5

7 WOODROOFE Emma 102.9 103.7 99.2 101.9 101.6 102.5 611.8

8 STEY Savanna 101.9 102.5 101.9 102.5 101.0 100.4 610.2

9 MCMURTRIE Glen 101.1 102.8 101.5 101.0 101.6 102.0 610.0

10 DuTOIT Marlene 99.4 100.5 100.0 102.2 101.1 103.9 607.1

11 CARTWRIGHT Olivia 99.8 101.6 102.9 98.0 99.4 101.7 603.4

12 WILLIAMS Keigan 98.5 103.0 99.2 98.7 101.7 100.7 601.8

13 HOLKO BEN 100.0 97.6 102.8 100.1 97.4 103.0 600.9

14 IRVIN-SPECK Davis 101.4 98.6 97.3 100.8 97.4 103.2 598.7

15 EYLANDER Matilda 97.6 95.6 98.6 99.8 97.7 99.7 589.0

16 GLEESON Mark 95.1 98.3 99.3 96.9 98.6 95.8 584.0

17 BLAND Charlotte 100.2 94.6 99.1 96.9 95.8 94.3 580.9

10m Air Rifle :         Saturday 1st May 2021

115.48 WOODROOFE Emma

141.77 ADAMS Emma

6 STEY Savanna

207.3

162.3

5 ROSSITER Tori 185.1

4 ROSSITER Jack

250.6

3 COLLIER Elise 228.2

2 SAMPSON Dane

2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks

1 KOWPLOS Katarina 251

Rank Name Nat
1st Comp.

Stage



18 ATKINSON Ryan 91.9 92.0 99.1 90.5 97.0 90.4 560.9

 GRADED, JUNIOR, VETERAN, AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021

1 MASTER GRADE 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOTAL
2 SAMPSON Dane QLD 103.8 105.0 104.1 105.5 105.1 106.4 629.9
3 ROSSITER Victoria Reynella 104.1 104.9 104.5 104.2 104.9 105.7 628.3
4 COLLIER Elise VIC 104.7 105.0 105.4 102.1 103.4 104.5 625.1
5 ADAMS Emma Reynella 104.5 103.1 103.1 104.4 104.7 101.9 621.7
6 ROSSITER Jack Reynella 104.7 102.3 102.2 102.3 103.3 105.9 620.7
7 KOWPLOS Katarina Para 104.1 102.8 102.9 101.3 103.2 103.2 617.5
8 MCMURTRIE Glen QLD 101.1 102.8 101.5 101.0 101.6 102.0 610.0
9 DAVIS Michael VIC DNS

10 SMITH Natalie QLD DNS

A GRADE
1 WOODROOFE Emma Wingfield 102.9 103.7 99.2 101.9 101.6 102.5 611.8
2 STEY Savanna QLD 101.9 102.5 101.9 102.5 101.0 100.4 610.2
3 DuTOIT Marlene Reynella 99.4 100.5 100.0 102.2 101.1 103.9 607.1
4 CARTWRIGHT Olivia VIC 99.8 101.6 102.9 98.0 99.4 101.7 603.4
5 WILLIAMS Keigan WA 98.5 103.0 99.2 98.7 101.7 100.7 601.8
6 HOLKO BEN VIC 100.0 97.6 102.8 100.1 97.4 103.0 600.9
7 IRVIN-SPECK Davis Wingfield 101.4 98.6 97.3 100.8 97.4 103.2 598.7
8 EYLANDER Matilda Morialta 97.6 95.6 98.6 99.8 97.7 99.7 589.0

B GRADE
1 GLEESON Mark VIC 95.1 98.3 99.3 96.9 98.6 95.8 584.0
3 BLAND Charlotte Wingfield 100.2 94.6 99.1 96.9 95.8 94.3 580.9
4 ATKINSON Ryan Wingfield 91.9 92.0 99.1 90.5 97.0 90.4 560.9

WHITE Russell Reynella DNS

JUNIOR
1 ROSSITER Victoria Reynella 104.1 104.9 104.5 104.2 104.9 105.7 628.3
2 KOWPLOS Katarina Para 104.1 102.8 102.9 101.3 103.2 103.2 617.5
3 STEY Savanna QLD 101.9 102.5 101.9 102.5 101.0 100.4 610.2
4 DuTOIT Marlene Reynella 99.4 100.5 100.0 102.2 101.1 103.9 607.1
5 CARTWRIGHT Olivia VIc 99.8 101.6 102.9 98.0 99.4 101.7 603.4
6 WILLIAMS Keigan WA 98.5 103.0 99.2 98.7 101.7 100.7 601.8
7 IRVIN-SPECK Davis Winfgield 101.4 98.6 97.3 100.8 97.4 103.2 598.7
8 EYLANDER Matilda Morialta 97.6 95.6 98.6 99.8 97.7 99.7 589.0
9 BLAND Charlotte Wingfield 100.2 94.6 99.1 96.9 95.8 94.3 580.9

10 ATKINSON Ryan Wingfield 91.9 92.0 99.1 90.5 97.0 90.4 560.9
11 DAVIS Michael DNS

VETERAN
WHITE Russell Reynella DNS



6

50.2 101 121.1 142.3 163.8 185.1 206 226.8 247.8
10.1 9.8 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.5 10.6 10.5 10.5

9.7 10.4 10 10.6 10.9 10.8 10.3 10.3 10.5

10.7 10.3

10.2 10.8

9.5 9.5

51.9 102.5 122.1 143.4 163.7 185 206 225.9 246.1
9.8 9.8 9.4 10.7 10.6 10.6 10.4 10.3 10.1

10.6 10.4 10.2 10.6 9.7 10.7 10.6 9.6 10.1

10.2 10

10.7 9.8

10.6 10.6

51.9 103 124 144.7 164.3 184.6 205.3 225.6
10.3 10.3 10.7 10.4 10 10.6 10.8 9.9

10.8 10.4 10.3 10.3 9.6 9.7 9.9 10.4

10.4 10

10.1 10.1

10.3 10.3

51.8 103.1 123.9 145.1 164.4 184.2 204.7
10.5 10.3 10.2 10.7 10 9.3 10

10.8 9.7 10.6 10.5 9.3 10.5 10.5

10.7 9.9

9.9 10.8

9.9 10.6

51.6 103.4 122.9 143.4 163.6 183.7
10.8 9.8 10.1 10.4 9.6 10.2

9.5 10.8 9.4 10.1 10.6 9.9

10.6 10.7

10.4 10.1

10.3 10.4

51.6 102.1 122.5 143.2 162.3
10.6 9.7 9.6 10.1 9.9

10 10 10.8 10.6 9.2

10.8 10.4

10.6 10.1

9.6 10.3

50.9 101.5 121.8 141.8
10.2 10.4 10.7 10.2

10.3 9.7 9.6 9.8

9.3 10.5

10.9 9.9

10.2 10.1

50 99.8 119.7
10.2 9.7 9.6

9.4 10.6 10.3

10.2 10.4

10.2 8.5

10 10.6

Qualification

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 51350 ROSSITER Jack 103.4 101.7 103.5 104.3 102.4 103.5 618.8

2 2706 SAMPSON Dane 103.4 104.4 104.5 102.9 102.5 100.9 618.6

3 33548 DAVIS Michael 100.6 103.7 103.5 103 101.6 102.9 615.3

4 1E+06 WRIGHT David 103.7 102.6 100.2 102.7 102.5 102.9 614.6

5 1E+06 COLLIER Elise 102 101.2 101.2 103.3 101.5 102.6 611.8

6 51546 ROSSITER Victoria 103.6 101.8 101.6 100.9 102.3 101.6 611.8

7 50968 LOWE Jason 103 102.5 101.5 99.9 101.2 100.3 608.4

8 50209 EYERS Peter 99.7 101.8 102.5 100.3 100 103.1 607.4

9 51321 ILLMAN Merv 103.8 100.2 101.8 99.1 101.5 99.1 605.5

10 50759 BUTLER Tim 101.9 100.7 103.2 100.4 101.1 98.2 605.5

11 1049 HOLKO Benjamin 101.3 99.2 99.4 103.1 100.9 100.1 604

12 51632 FLEMING Robin 98.4 100.2 104.2 99.5 101 100.1 603.4

13 51477 NICHOLAS Michael 101.8 100.2 99.6 98.9 99.4 101 600.9

14 51847 WEGENER Lynda 99.3 100.7 98.1 100.4 99.1 99.9 597.5

15 1119 MCMURTRIE Glen 97 97.3 100.7 99.3 100.4 100.2 594.9

16 51841 KOWPLOS Katarina 98.6 100.4 98.2 100.1 97.9 98.6 593.8

Total
Remark

s
Rank Bib No Name Nat

Series

8 33548 DAVIS Michael 119.7

141.87 50209 EYERS Peter

162.36 51350 ROSSITER Jack

5 50968 LOWE Jason 183.7

4 51546 ROSSITER Victoria

3 2706 SAMPSON Dane 225.6

2 1E+06 COLLIER Elise 246.1

204.7

2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total
Remark

s

1 1E+06 WRIGHT David 247.8

Rank Bib No Name Nat
1st Comp.

Stage

50m Prone Champs - Sunday 2nd April  2021



17 50785 WHITE Russell 99.6 98.5 97.3 96.7 96.7 97.9 586.7

GRADED, JUNIOR, VETERAN 50 Metres PRONE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021

1 2 3 4 5 6 TOTAL
MASTER GRADE

1 ROSSITER Jack Reynella 103.4 101.7 103.5 104.3 102.4 103.5 618.8
2 SAMPSON Dane QLD 103.4 104.4 104.5 102.9 102.5 100.9 618.6
3 DAVIS Michael VIC 100.6 103.7 103.5 103 101.6 102.9 615.3
4 WRIGHT David NSW 103.7 102.6 100.2 102.7 102.5 102.9 614.6
5 COLLIER Elise VIC 102 101.2 101.2 103.3 101.5 102.6 611.8
6 LOWE Jason Adelaide 103 102.5 101.5 99.9 101.2 100.3 608.4
7 EYERS Peter Wingfield 99.7 101.8 102.5 100.3 100 103.1 607.4
8 NICHOLAS Michael Para 101.8 100.2 99.6 98.9 99.4 101 600.9

A GRADE
1 ROSSITER Victoria Reynella 103.6 101.8 101.6 100.9 102.3 101.6 611.8
2 ILLMAN mervyn Wingfield 103.8 100.2 101.8 99.1 101.5 99.1 605.5 C/BK
3 BUTLER Tim Wingfield 101.9 100.7 103.2 100.4 101.1 98.2 605.5
4 HOLKO BEN VIC 101.3 99.2 99.4 103.1 100.9 100.1 604
5 FLEMING Robin Adelaide 98.4 100.2 104.2 99.5 101 100.1 603.4
6 WEGENER Lynda Adelaide 99.3 100.7 98.1 100.4 99.1 99.9 597.5
7 MCMURTRIE Glen QLD 97 97.3 100.7 99.3 100.4 100.2 594.9
8 KOWPLOS Katarina Para 98.6 100.4 98.2 100.1 97.9 98.6 593.8
9 WHITE Russell Reynella 99.6 98.5 97.3 96.7 96.7 97.9 586.7

VETERAN
1 EYERS Peter Wingfield 99.7 101.8 102.5 100.3 100 103.1 607.4
2 ILLMAN mervyn Wingfield 103.8 100.2 101.8 99.1 101.5 99.1 605.5 C/BK
3 BUTLER Tim Wingfield 101.9 100.7 103.2 100.4 101.1 98.2 605.5
4 WHITE Russell Reynella 99.6 98.5 97.3 96.7 96.7 97.9 586.7

JUNIOR
1 DAVIS Michael VIC 100.6 103.7 103.5 103 101.6 102.9 615.3
2 ROSSITER Victoria Reynella 103.6 101.8 101.6 100.9 102.3 101.6 611.8
3 KOWPLOS Katarina Para 98.6 100.4 98.2 100.1 97.9 98.6 593.8



Team Name Athlete Name State Bay S1 S2 S3 Q1 Sum Qualif Rank
Individ. 
Scores

Collier, Elise VIC 2 104.0 104.8 104.5 313.3

Sampson, Dane QLD 3 104.0 105.7 103.6 313.3

208.0 210.5 208.1

Rossiter Victoria SA 4 104.2 105.0 104.7 313.9

Rossiter, Jack SA 5 103.2 105.4 104.3 312.9

207.4 210.4 209.0

Kowplos, Katarina SA 6 101.9 103.4 103.7 309.0

Davis, Michael VIC 7 102.9 103.5 103.8 310.2

204.8 206.9 207.5

Stey, Savanna QLD 8 100.3 101.7 102.3 304.3

Williams, Keigan WA 9 99.0 102.5 99.8 301.3

199.3 204.2 202.1

Cartwright, Olivia VIC 10 101.0 98.5 99.8 299.3

Holko, Ben VIC 11 98.8 100.8 99.2 298.8

199.8 199.3 199.0

Eylander, Matilda SA 12 101.0 95.8 95.7 292.5

Irvin-Speck, Davis SA 13 100.5 102.4 102.0 304.9

201.5 198.2 197.7

Quigley, Connor SA 14 95.5 96.7 95.5 287.7

Gleeson, Mark VIC 15 96.2 97.2 97.3 290.7

191.7 193.9 192.8

COMA
578.4 7

OLBE
598.1 5

MADA
597.4 6

605.6

3

ELDA

VIJA

KAMI

SAKE
4

626.6

626.8

619.2

RESULTS 

2

1

 2021 TRSA State Championships 
WiSC - SA, Sunday, 2nd May 2021, 13.00pm

10m AR MIXED TEAM QUALIFICATION  ROUND 1



Bay S1 S2 Q2 Sum Qualif Rank
Individ. 
Scores

Remarks

Collier, Elise VIC 2 104.6 102.8 207.4

Sampson, Dane QLD 3 104.8 104.7 209.5

209.4 207.5

Rossiter Victoria SA 4 103.5 104.7 208.2

Rossiter, Jack SA 5 104.8 104.5 209.3

208.3 209.2

Kowplos, Katarina SA 6 104.7 103.2 207.9

Davis, Michael VIC 7 103.1 103.5 206.6

207.8 206.7

Stey, Savanna QLD 8 103.2 102.0 205.2

Williams, Keigan WA 9 97.5 99.5 197.0

200.7 201.5

Cartwright, Olivia VIC 10 101.4 102.3 203.7

Holko, Ben VIC 11 99.2 101.4 200.6

200.6 203.7

Eylander, Matilda SA 12 100.1 101.3 201.4

Irvin-Speck, Davis SA 13 100.5 97.4 197.9

200.6 198.7

Quigley, Connor SA 14 95.9 96.1 192.0

Gleeson, Mark VIC 15 100.3 98.1 198.4

196.2 194.2

COMA 7390.4 #N/A

OLBE
404.3 4 Qual F

MADA
399.3 6 #N/A

Qual F

Qual F

#N/A
SAKE

402.2 5

VIJA
417.5 1

KAMI
414.5 3

ELDA
416.9 2

 2021 TRSA State Championships

RESULTS 

WiSC - SA, Sunday, 2nd May 2021, 13.40pm

Qual F

10m AR MIXED TEAM QUALIFICATION  ROUND 2



Bay Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7 Davis, Michael 10.7 10.8 9.9 10.1 9.6 10.5 10.7 10.6 10.8

8 Kowplos, Katarina 10.2 10.2 10.5 10.3 10.8 9.5 10.1 10.2 10.5

20.9 21.0 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.0 20.8 20.8 21.3
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

10 Cartwright, Olivia 8.6 9.7 10.7 10.6 9.4 10.0 9.9 10.0 10.2

11 Holko, Ben 9.3 10.1 8.9 10.2 10.4 9.0 9.0 9.0 10.9

17.9 19.8 19.6 20.8 19.8 19.0 18.9 19.0 21.1
2

BRONZE MEDAL         Davis, Michael    Kowplos, Katarina

4th  Place         Cartwright, Olivia    Holko, Ben

 2021 TRSA State Championships  - WiSC - SA, Sunday, 2nd May 2021, 14.20pm

10m Air Rifle Mixed Team 

2

KAMI

16

OLBE

Bronze Medal Match



Bay Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

2 Rossiter, Victoria 10.5 9.6 10.2 10.1 10.1 10.4 10.0 10.1 10.5 10.7 10.7 10.6 9.8 10.6

3 Rossiter, Jack 10.2 10.5 10.4 10.5 10.5 10.4 10.6 10.7 10.5 10.7 10.9 10.4 10.3 10.3

20.7 20.1 20.6 20.6 20.6 20.8 20.6 20.8 21.0 21.4 21.6 21.0 20.1 20.9
2 2 2 2 2 2

4 Collier, Elise 9.7 10.6 10.3 10.0 10.2 10.6 10.7 9.7 10.3 10.7 10.1 10.5 10.1 10.5

5 Sampson, Dane 10.7 10.3 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.3 10.6 10.4 10.8 9.8 10.3 10.7 10.5 10.7

20.4 20.9 20.5 20.4 20.8 20.9 21.3 20.1 21.1 20.5 20.4 21.2 20.6 21.2

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Gold Medal Match

GOLD MEDAL            ELDA        Collier, Elise    Sampson, Dane

SILVER MEDAL            VIJA        Rossiter, Victoria    Rossiter, Jack

 2021 TRSA State Championships  - WiSC - SA, Sunday, 2nd May 2021, 14.20pm

10m Air Rifle Mixed Team 

16

VIJA

12

ELDA



Rank Bay Name State
SERIES      

1

SERIES             

2

SERIES              

3

SERIES            

4

SERIES           

5

SERIES          

6
Best Series

2nd 

best

3rd        

best

4th         

best

5th           

best
Remarks

1. 14 SAMPSON D. QLD 31.1 31.9 30.7 31.9 31.5 31.5 31.9 31.9 31.5 31.5 31.1 Qual Pair1

2. 8 ROSSITER V. SA 31.5 31.0 31.9 31.5 31.6 30.4 31.9 31.6 31.5 31.5 31.0 Qual Pair2

3. 4 MCMURTRIE G. QLD 30.6 30.2 31.0 31.9 31.4 31.3 31.9 31.4 31.3 31.0 30.6 Qual Pair3

4. 12 ROSSITER J. SA 30.7 30.2 31.4 30.8 31.9 31.3 31.9 31.4 31.3 30.8 30.7 Qual Pair4

5. 10 WOODROOFE E. SA 30.5 27.6 30.1 28.9 30.6 31.9 31.9 30.6 30.5 30.1 28.9 Qual Pair4

6. 6 CARTWRIGHT O. VIC 28.9 28.5 31.0 28.4 31.0 31.3 31.3 31.0 31.0 28.9 28.5 Qual Pair3

7. 11 HOLKO B. VIC 29.8 30.7 29.7 28.6 29.1 31.1 31.1 30.7 29.8 29.7 29.1 Qual Pair2

8. 2 GLEESON M. SA 30.1 31.1 27.1 30.4 29.0 30.3 31.1 30.4 30.3 30.1 29.0 Qual Pair1

9. 15 IRVIN-SPECK D. SA 30.9 28.3 30.3 30.9 30.8 29.8 30.9 30.9 30.8 30.3 29.8

10. 13 STEY S. QLD 29.1 30.9 30.1 29.5 30.7 30.8 30.9 30.8 30.7 30.1 29.5

11. 16 WILLIAMS K. WA 28.6 30.7 29.9 29.7 29.5 30.8 30.8 30.7 29.9 29.7 29.5

12. 7 EYLANDER M. SA 29.7 29.3 29.6 29.3 29.4 29.7 29.7 29.7 29.6 29.4 29.3

2021 TRSA State Championships

RESULTS

QUALIFICATION

10m AR "CHALLENGE"

TRSA  Wingfield, 30 April - 2 May 2021

Saturday, 1 May 2021

15:00 AM

Shooting Australia Head Rifle Coach Petr Kurka QUALIFICATION



1 10.5 2 10.1 10.5 2 9.1 9.2 10.3 2 10.4 2 9.9

2 9.8 2 9.4 10.3 10.4 2 10.1 10.8 2 10.2 10.6 2

3 10.2 2 10.0 9.3 10.5 2 10.1 2 9.5 10.3 2 9.6

4 10.9 2 8.8 10.9 2 9.7 10.1 1 10.1 1 10.4 1 10.4 1

5 10.8 2 9.8 10.4 2 6.1 10.3 10.8 2 9.9 10.6 2

6 10.0 10.2 2 10.6 2 9.6 10.8 2 10.4 10.6 2 9.8

7 10.9 2 10.3 10.1 2 9.8 9.9 2 9.7 10.4 2 10.2

8 10.4 2 10.0 10.1 2 9.7 9.3 10.1 2 9.6 10.6 2

9 10.4 10.5 2 10.4 10.6 2 10.1 1 10.1 1 10.4 2 9.7

10 10.6 2 10.2 9.4 10.6 2 9.1 10.2 2 10.5 2 10.2

11 10.7 2 10.4 9.7 10.6 2 9.9 10.0 2

12 10.2 2 9.8 10.2 2 10.1 10.0 10.7 2

13 9.2 9.8 2 10.6 2 10.1

14 9.6 10.2 2

15 10.7 2 10.2

16

SAMPSON, D GLEESON, M ROSSITER, V HOLKO, B CARTWRIGHT, O

16 8 10 16
WOODROOFE, EMCMURTRIE, G

10m AR "CHALLENGE"

01-May-2021TRSA State Championships                                                                                           
TRSA Wingfield

17
ROSSITER, J

Qualified 1 Qualified 8 Qualified 6Qualified 2 Qualified 7 Qualified 3 Qualified 4 Qualified 5

1316 4

Shooting Australia Head Rifle Coach Petr Kurka BEST 8 in PAIRS



1 9.6 0 10.4 3 10.1 1 10.2 2

2 10.4 1 10.8 3 10.6 2 9.9 0

3 10.6 2 10.7 3 9.9 0 10.2 1

4 10.8 3 10.4 1 10.2 0 10.7 2

5 10.4 1 10.6 3 10.5 2 9.8 0

6 10.2 1 10.2 1 10.1 0 10.1 0

7 10.1 2 10.0 1 9.7 0 10.4 3

8

9

10

810 15 5

MCMURTRIE G

After shot #5 continue until an athlete with the  lowest score is Eliminate from medal matches.                                                                              

Points allocated from the lowest shot value=0,1,2,3

ROSSITER Ja

BRONZE MEDAL MATCH

SAMPSON D ROSSITER Vi

Shooting Australia Head Rifle Coach Petr Kurka BRONZE MATCH



1 10.2 1 10.2 1 10.0 0

2 10.3 1 10.5 2 9.9 0

3 10.5 0 10.5 0 10.5 0

4 10.5 0 10.7 1 10.8 2

5 10.6 1 10.7 2 9.5 0

6

7

8

9

10

3 6 2

SAMPSON Dane ROSSITER Victoria

SILVER MEDAL MATCH

ROSSITER Jack

After shot #5 continue until an athlete with the  lowest score is Eliminated                                                                                                                                

Points allocated from the lowest shot value=0,1,2

Shooting Australia Head Rifle Coach Petr Kurka SILVER MATCH



1 9.8 0 10.0 2

2 10.5 0 10.9 2

3 10.8 1 10.8 1

4 10.1 0 Match decided 10.4 2

5

6

7

8

9

10

10m AR "CHALLENGE"

TRSA State Championships                          
TRSA Wingfield

1 7

After shot #5, to win by two points. Points: Win =2, draw = 1

GOLD MEDAL MATCH

SAMPSON D ROSSITER V

01-May-2021

Shooting Australia Head Rifle Coach Petr Kurka GOLD MEDAL


